

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 1215101

Date 23 December 2015

Adult Social Care

Request:

Please provide answers for each of past five financial years including the current financial year to date:

1. a. How many of those in adult social care were receiving services funded by council money (whether through a block contract, a direct payment or other funding arrangement)?

2011-12: 5,355 2012-13: 4,560 2013-14: 4,320 2014-15: 4,714 2015-16: 3,856

b. How many of them had their services reviewed by the council in that year?

2011-12: 3,110 2012-13: 2,485 2013-14: 2,355 2014-15: 2,353 2015-16: 1,387

2. a. How many of those receiving adult domiciliary care had their domiciliary care funded by the council (whether through a block contract, a direct payment or other funding arrangement)? N.B by domiciliary care I mean ongoing personal home care, not step-down or reablement services?

2011-12: 2,572 2012-13: 2,399 2013-14: 2,087 2014-15: 1,844 2015-16: 1,405

b. How many of them had their domiciliary care services reviewed by the council in that year?

2011-12: 1,263 2012-13: 1,059 2013-14: 1,015 2014-15: 938 2015-16: 599

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

3. a. How many safeguarding alerts were made in adult social services in that year?

2011-12: 990 2012-13: 1169 2013-14: 1311 2014-15: 1601 2015-16: 1541

b. How many safeguarding alerts were investigated?

2011-12: 601 2012-13: 476 2013-14: 543 2014-15: 556 2015-16: 252

Both sets of safeguarding figures are based on what was started in the period.

4. How many adult social services social workers and reviewing officers were employed by the council in that year?

2013 = 50 2014 = 512015 = 76

We can also only provide information for the last 3 years due to system replacement.

5. How many safeguarding officers were employed by the council in that year?

2013 = 11 2014 = 112015 = 12

We can also only provide information for the last 3 years due to system replacement.